OP \$1265.00 8619885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		08/27/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABREMARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	3150 SABRE DRIVE		
City:	SOUTHLAKE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76092		
Entity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	86198851	ASCEND			
Serial Number:	86198878	ASCEND			
Serial Number:	86198891	ASCEND			
Serial Number:	86198906	ASCEND			
Serial Number:	86198914	ASCEND			
Registration Number:	2992516	ASSURED VANTAGE			
Registration Number:	1608940	CREWPLAN			
Registration Number:	1937349	CREWQUAL			
Registration Number:	1670750	CREWTRAC			
Registration Number:	1779360	DIRECT CONNECT			
Registration Number:	1780617	DIRECT CONNECT			
Serial Number:	86465763	FE FUSION			
Registration Number:	4049275	FLICA.NET			
Registration Number:	2942116	FLITETRAC			
Registration Number:	3905012	GET A HANDLE ON YOUR TRAVEL			
Registration Number:	3454345	HOTEL VISION			
Registration Number:	3396096	MYFARES			
Registration Number:	3246439	MYSABRE			
		TDADEMADY			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0057

900571062

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3219332	NETCHECK			
Registration Number:	2766661	QIK			
Registration Number:	1836581	SABER			
Registration Number:	1219417	SABRE			
Registration Number:	1817762	SABRE			
Registration Number:	2732438	SABRE			
Registration Number:	2675325	SABRE			
Registration Number:	4536815	SABRE AIRCENTRE			
Registration Number:	3046751	SABRE AIRLINE SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	4536814	SABRE AIRVISION			
Registration Number:	1838274	SABRE CRUISEDIRECTOR			
Registration Number:	3184338	SABRE HOLDINGS			
Registration Number:	3117840	SABRE HOLDINGS			
Registration Number:	4377783	SABRE HOSPITALITY SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	4684907	SABRE HOSPITALITY SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	4071408	SABRE RED			
Registration Number:	4679150	SABRE SCRIBE			
Registration Number:	3088266	SABRE TRAVEL NETWORK			
Registration Number:	1838273	SABRE TOURGUIDE			
Registration Number:	1845422	SABRESCRIBE			
Registration Number:	3169390	SABRESONIC			
Registration Number:	3779611	SERVICE360°			
Registration Number:	4681522	Т			
Registration Number:	4518442	TRIPCASE			
Registration Number:	3905013	TRIPCASE			
Registration Number:	4530905	TRIPCASE			
Registration Number:	4522768	TRIPFEED			
Registration Number:	4633517	TRUTRIP			
Registration Number:	2280673	TURBO SABRE			
Registration Number:	3513240	VACATIONSTUDIO			
Registration Number:	2520379	VIRTUALLY THERE			
Registration Number:	3096796	VISTRIO			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 454 2850 docket@butzel.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0058 Correspondent Name: Butzel Long

Address Line 1: 1909 K St., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000160069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RL Barlow III
SIGNATURE:	/Trey Barlow/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Sabre - IP - Trademark Release _SabreMark Limited Partnership (Executed)#page1.tif source=Sabre - IP - Trademark Release _SabreMark Limited Partnership (Executed)#page2.tif source=Sabre - IP - Trademark Release _SabreMark Limited Partnership (Executed)#page3.tif source=Sabre - IP - Trademark Release _SabreMark Limited Partnership (Executed)#page4.tif source=Sabre - IP - Trademark Release _SabreMark Limited Partnership (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0059

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is granted on this 27th day of August, 2020, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Collateral Agent"), as collateral agent under the security agreements referenced below, in favor of SABREMARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ("SabreMark"), with respect to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on April 14, 2015, the Collateral Agent and SabreMark entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "**USPTO**") on April 14, 2015, at Reel/Frame 005497/0748 (the "**Trademark Security Agreement**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent received security interests in all of SabreMark's rights, titles and interests in the United States and throughout the world, in and to all of its then currently owned or thereafter acquired (a) trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names, other source or business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the USPTO or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by SabreMark, and (b) all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, those trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations set forth on Schedules A hereto (hereinafter all of the foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations, collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release any and all security interests, and any other lien, it has in the Trademark Collateral, and assign all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral to SabreMark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges each security interest in the Trademark Collateral that was granted to the Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement, and any and all other security interests or liens that the Collateral

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0060

- Agent or its predecessors, successors and assigns may have in or to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. The Collateral Agent acknowledges and agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated.
- 3. The parties authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to perform all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.
- 4. The Collateral Agent hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral, the Collateral Agent will execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.
- 5. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York.
- 6. This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Patrick Giordano

Title: Vice President
Date: 08/27/2020

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNMENT REEL FRAME: 005497/0748

No.		SERIAL				
	MARK	NO	REG NO	FILE DT	REG DT	OWNER
1.	ASCEND	86/198,851		02/20/2014		SabreMark Limited Partnership
2.	ASCEND	86/198,878		02/20/2014		SabreMark Limited Partnership
3.	ASCEND	86/198,891		02/20/2014		SabreMark Limited Partnership
4.	ASCEND	86/198,906		02/20/2014		SabreMark Limited Partnership
5.	ASCEND	86/198,914		02/20/2014		SabreMark Limited Partnership
6.	ASSURED VANTAGE	78/452,076	2,992,516	7/16/2004	9/6/2005	SabreMark Limited Partnership
7.	CREWPLAN	73/838,450	1,608,940	11/13/1989	8/7/1990	SabreMark Limited Partnership
8.	CREWQUAL	74/619,784	1,937,349	1/10/1995	11/21/1995	SabreMark Limited Partnership
9.	CREWTRAC	74/050,600	1,670,750	4/19/1990	12/31/1991	SabreMark Limited Partnership
10.	DIRECT CONNECT	74/327,933	1,779,360	11/3/1992	6/29/1993	SabreMark Limited Partnership
11.	DIRECT CONNECT	74/327,927	1,780,617	11/3/1992	7/6/1993	SabreMark Limited Partnership
12.	FE FUSION	86/465,763		11/26/2014		SabreMark Limited Partnership
13.	FLICA.NET	85/292,151	4,049,275	4/11/2011	11/1/2011	SabreMark Limited Partnership
14.	FLITETRAC	78/402,907	2,942,116	4/16/2004	4/19/2005	SabreMark Limited Partnership
15.	GET A HANDLE ON YOUR TRAVEL	77/717,668	3,905,012	4/20/2009	01/11/2011	SabreMark Limited Partnership
16.	HOTEL VISION	77/011,898	3,454,345	10/2/2006	6/24/2008	SabreMark Limited Partnership
17.	MYFARES	78/767,555	3,396,096	12/6/2005	3/11/2008	SabreMark Limited Partnership
18.	MYSABRE	78/757,872	3,246,439	11/21/2005	5/29/2007	SabreMark Limited Partnership
19.	NETCHECK	77/009,406	3,219,332	9/28/2006	3/20/2007	SabreMark Limited Partnership
20.	QIK	76/471,137	2,766,661	11/19/2002	9/23/2003	SabreMark Limited Partnership
21.	SABER	73/744,594	1,836,581	8/8/1988	5/17/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership
22.	SABRE	73/210,956	1,219,417	4/10/1979	12/7/1982	SabreMark Limited Partnership
23.	SABRE	74/215,811	1,817,762	10/24/1991	1/25/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership
24.	SABRE	75/677,801	2,732,438	4/6/1999	7/1/2003	SabreMark Limited Partnership
25.	SABRE (Stylized)	75/669,363	2,675,325	3/26/1999	1/14/2003	SabreMark Limited Partnership

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007060 FRAME: 0063

No.	MARK	SERIAL NO	REG NO	FILE DT	REG DT	OWNER
26.	SABRE AIRCENTRE	86/069,306	4,536,815	09/19/2013	05/27/2014	SabreMark Limited Partnership
20.	SADRE AIRCLIVIRE	86/062,300	4,550,615	07/17/2013	03/2//2014	Saorewark Emmed Fathership
27.	SABRE AIRLINE SOLUTIONS	78/219,946	3,046,751	2/27/2003	1/17/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
28.	SABRE AIRVISION	86/069,296	4,536,814	09/19/2013	05/27/2014	SabreMark Limited Partnership
29.	SABRE CRUISEDIRECTOR	74/418,048	1,838,274	7/29/1993	5/31/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership
30.	SABRE HOLDINGS	78/220,349	3,184,338	2/28/2003	12/12/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
31.	SABRE HOLDINGS & Design	78/220,361	3,117,840	2/28/2003	7/18/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
32.	SABRE HOSPITALITY SOLUTIONS	85/977,901	4,377,783	5/18/2010	07/30/2013	SabreMark Limited Partnership
33.	SABRE HOSPITALITY SOLUTIONS	85/041,827	4,684,907	5/18/2010	02/10/2015	SabreMark Limited Partnership
34.	SABRE RED	85/050,532	4,071,408	5/28/2010	12/13/2011	SabreMark Limited Partnership
35.	SABRE SCRIBE	86/381,342	4,679,150	08/29/2014	01/27/2015	SabreMark Limited Partnership
36.	SABRE TRAVEL NETWORK	78/219,939	3,088,266	2/27/2003	5/2/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
37.	SABRE TOURGUIDE	74/418,046	1,838,273	7/29/1993	5/31/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership
38.	SABRESCRIBE	74/408,813	1,845,422	7/6/1993	7/19/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership
39.	SABRESONIC	78/348,412	3,169,390	1/6/2004	11/7/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
40.	SERVICE360°	78/899,334	3,779,611	6/2/2006	04/20/2010	SabreMark Limited Partnership
41.	T & BRIEFCASE DESIGN APP ICON	86/318,623	4,681,522	06/24/2014	02/03/2015	SabreMark Limited Partnership
42.	TRIPCASE	85/663,817	4,518,442	06/28/2012	04/22/2014	SabreMark Limited Partnership
43.	TRIPCASE	77/717,679	3,905,013	4/20/2009	01/11/2011	SabreMark Limited Partnership
44.	TRIPCASE & BRIEFCASE DESIGN	85/981,238	4,530,905	06/28/2012	05/13/2014	SabreMark Limited Partnership
45.	TRIPFEED	85/743,555	4,522,768	10/02/2012	04/29/2014	SabreMark Limited Partnership
46.	TRUTRIP	86/018,944	4,633,517	07/24/2013	11/04/2014	SabreMark Limited Partnership
47.	TURBO SABRE	75/412,779	2,280,673	12/31/1997	9/28/1999	SabreMark Limited Partnership
48.	VACATIONSTUDIO	77/110,506	3,513,240	2/19/2007	10/7/2008	SabreMark Limited Partnership
49.	VIRTUALLY THERE	74/733,008	2,520,379	9/22/1995	12/18/2001	SabreMark Limited Partnership
50.	VISTRIO	78/526,116	3,096,796	12/2/2004	5/23/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership